

Bhanero Textile Mills Limited

BTM-SEC-069-2021

September 27, 2021

The General Manager,
Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited,
Stock Exchange Building,
Stock Exchange Road,
Karachi.

Sir,

Financial results for the year ended June 30, 2021

We would like to inform that the board of directors of company in their meeting held at 10:00 am on Monday, September 27, 2021 recommended the following:

a) Cash Dividend

An annual cash dividend for the year ended 30th June, 2021 @ 71.50 per share i.e. 715.00% .

b) Financial Results

The financial results of the company for the year ended 30th June 2021 are enclosed as annexure "A"

c) Share Transfer Book Closure

Share Transfer Books of the company will be closed from **19th October 2021** to **27th October 2021** (both days inclusive).

d) Annual General Meeting

The annual general meeting of the company will be held on 27th October, 2021 at 11:00 am virtually through video link facility zoom under circular 6 issued by the Securities & Exchange Commission of Pakistan.

Thanking you.

Yours truly,

For Bhanero Textile Mills Limited



Director

Karachi Office :	Lahore Office :
Umer House. 23/1, Sector 23, S. M. Farooq Road, Korangi Industrial Area, Karachi - 74900 Phones : (92-21) 35115177-80 Fax : (92-21) 35115190 & 35115191 E-mail : khioff@umergroup.com Website : www.umergroup.com	9 th Floor, City Towers, 6-K, Main Boulevard, Gulberg-II, Lahore - 54660 Phones: (92-42) 111 – 130 - 130, Fax: (92-42) 35770015 E-mail : lhroff@umergroup.com Website : www.umergroup.com

Bhanero Textile Mills Limited**Statement of Profit or Loss
For The Year Ended June 30, 2021**

	June 30, 2021 Rupees	June 30, 2020 Rupees
Sales	12,158,113,068	8,923,611,447
Cost of sales	9,426,415,558	8,100,058,950
Gross profit	2,731,697,510	823,552,497
Other income	94,330,052	159,679,917
	2,826,027,562	983,232,414
Distribution cost	243,334,988	162,909,192
Administrative expenses	157,638,312	148,382,741
Other operating expenses	169,994,496	34,863,784
Finance cost	94,080,942	181,440,442
	665,048,738	527,596,159
Profit before tax	2,160,978,824	455,636,255
Taxation	310,272,621	126,237,374
Profit after taxation for the year	1,850,706,203	329,398,881
Earnings per share - basic and diluted	616.90	109.80

